Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur

Course Structure for Two-Year M.Tech Program (From 2019 Onward)
Department of Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering
Specialization (Communication Engineering and Signal Processing): 
1st Semester
	Sl. No
	Course Name
	Course code
	Class Load/Week
	Credit
	Marks

	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	
	

	1.
	Paper I:     Advanced Digital Communication
	ET5101 
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	2.
	Paper II:    Advanced Digital Signal Processing
	ET5102
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	3.
	Paper III:   Probability and Random Processes for   Signal Processing
	ET5103
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	4.
	Paper IV: (Dep. Elective)
	
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	5.
	Paper V: (Open Elective)
	
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	
	Theory Sub-total
	
	
	
	
	15
	500

	6.
	Advanced Communication Lab
	ET5171
	3
	0
	0
	2
	100

	7.
	Advanced Digital Signal Processing Lab
	ET5172
	3
	0
	0
	2
	100

	8.
	Mini Project on Communication Engineering and Signal Processing
	ET5173
	3
	0
	0
	2
	100

	
	Practical  Sub-total
	
	
	
	
	6
	300

	
	1st  Semester Total
	
	
	
	
	21
	800


2nd Semester 

	Sl. No
	Course Name
	Course code
	Class Load/Week
	Credit
	Marks

	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	
	

	1.
	Paper VI:  Information Theory and Coding
	ET5201 
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	2.
	Paper VII:  Digital Voice and Picture Communication
	ET5202
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	3.
	Paper VIII: Wireless Networks
	ET5203
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	4.
	Paper IX (Dep. Elective)
	
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	5.
	Paper X (Open Elective)
	
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	
	Theory Subtotal
	
	
	
	
	15
	500

	6.
	Term Paper
	ET5291
	0
	0
	8
	4
	200

	7.
	Term Paper Seminar and  Viva-voce
	ET5292
	0
	0
	0
	2
	100

	
	Practical  Subtotal
	
	
	
	
	6
	300

	
	2nd Semester Total
	
	
	
	
	21
	800


	Paper IV [Departmental Elective] 
	Paper IX [Departmental Elective]

	Course Code
	Course Title
	Course Code
	Course Title

	ET5121
	Optical Communication and Networking
	ET5221
	Computer Networks

	ET5122
	Electromagnetic Interference and Compatibility
	ET5222
	Radar Signal Processing

	ET5123
	VLSI for Signal Processing
	ET5223
	Detection and Estimation Theory


	Paper V [Open Elective] 


	Paper X [Open Elective]

	Course Code
	Course Title
	Course Code
	Course Title

	ET5161
	Electronic Communication Systems
	ET5261
	Optoelectronics and Photonics


Specialization (Microwave Communication): 

1st Semester
	Sl. No
	Course Name
	Course code
	Class Load/Week
	Credit
	Marks

	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	
	

	1.
	Paper I:     Computational Electromagnetics
	ET5104
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	2.
	Paper II:    Microwave Devices and Circuits
	ET5105
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	3.
	Paper III:   Advanced Antenna Engineering
	ET5106
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	4.
	Paper IV: (Dep. Elective)
	
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	5.
	Paper V: (Open Elective)
	
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	
	Theory Sub-total
	
	
	
	
	15
	500

	6.
	Applied Electromagnetics Lab
	ET5174
	3
	0
	0
	2
	100

	7.
	Microwave Circuits Lab
	ET5175
	3
	0
	0
	2
	100

	8.
	Mini Project on Microwave Communication
	ET5176
	3
	0
	0
	2
	100

	
	Practical  Sub-total
	
	
	
	
	6
	300

	
	1st  Semester Total
	
	
	
	
	21
	800


2nd Semester 

	Sl. No
	Course Name
	Course code
	Class Load/Week
	Credit
	Marks

	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	
	

	1.
	Paper VI:  Microwave Integrated Circuits
	ET5204
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	2.
	Paper VII:  Advanced wave propagation and Electromagnetic Metamaterials
	ET5205
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	3.
	Paper VIII: Radar Engineering
	ET5206
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	4.
	Paper IX: (Dep. Elective)
	
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	5.
	Paper X: (Open Elective)
	
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	
	Theory Subtotal
	
	
	
	
	15
	500

	6.
	Term Paper
	ET5291
	0
	0
	8
	4
	200

	7.
	Term Paper Seminar and  Viva-voce
	ET5292
	0
	0
	0
	2
	100

	
	Practical  Subtotal
	
	
	
	
	6
	300

	
	2nd Semester Total
	
	
	
	
	21
	800


	Paper IV [Departmental Elective] 
	Paper IX [Departmental Elective]

	Course Code
	Course Title
	Course Code
	Course Title

	ET5121
	Optical Communication and Networking
	ET5221
	Computer Networks

	ET5122
	Electromagnetic Interference and Compatibility
	ET5222
	Radar Signal Processing

	ET5123
	VLSI for Signal Processing
	ET5224
	RF IC and RF MEMS


	Paper V [Open Elective] 


	Paper X [Open Elective]

	Course Code
	Course Title
	Course Code
	Course Title

	ET5161
	Electronic Communication Systems
	ET5261
	Optoelectronics and Photonics


Specialization (Microelectronics and VLSI Design): 

1st Semester
	Sl. No
	Course Name
	Course code
	Class Load/Week
	Credit
	Marks

	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	
	

	1.
	Paper I:     Advanced Semiconductor Devices
	ET5107
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	2.
	Paper II:    Analog VLSI Design
	ET5108
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	3.
	Paper III:   VLSI Fabrication Technology
	ET5110
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	4.
	Paper IV: (Dep. Elective)
	
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	5.
	Paper V: (Open Elective)
	
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	
	Theory Sub-total
	
	
	
	
	15
	500

	6.
	Advanced Semiconductor Devices Lab
	ET5177
	3
	0
	0
	2
	100

	7.
	VLSI Design Lab
	ET5178
	3
	0
	0
	2
	100

	8.
	Mini Project on Microelectronics and VLSI Design
	ET5180
	3
	0
	0
	2
	100

	
	Practical  Sub-total
	
	
	
	
	6
	300

	
	1st  Semester Total
	
	
	
	
	21
	800


2nd Semester 

	Sl. No
	Course Name
	Course code
	Class Load/Week
	Credit
	Marks

	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	
	

	1.
	Paper VI:  Digital VLSI Design
	ET5207
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	2.
	Paper VII:  Low Power VLSI Design
	ET5210
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	3.
	Paper VIII: VLSI Physical Design
	ET5211
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	4.
	Paper IX: (Dep. Elective)
	
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	5.
	Paper X: (Open Elective)
	
	3
	0
	0
	3
	100

	
	Theory Subtotal
	
	
	
	
	15
	500

	6.
	Term Paper
	ET5291
	0
	0
	8
	4
	200

	7.
	Term Paper Seminar and  Viva-voce
	ET5292
	0
	0
	0
	2
	100

	
	Practical  Subtotal
	
	
	
	
	6
	300

	
	2nd Semester Total
	
	
	
	
	21
	800


	Paper IV [Departmental Elective] 
	Paper IX [Departmental Elective]

	Course Code
	Course Title
	Course Code
	Course Title

	ET5121
	Optical Communication and Networking
	ET5221
	Computer Networks

	ET5123
	VLSI for Signal Processing
	ET5224
	RF IC and RF MEMS

	ET5124
	VLSI Testing
	ET5226
	Semiconductor Sensors


	Paper V [Open Elective] 


	Paper X [Open Elective]

	Course Code
	Course Title
	Course Code
	Course Title

	ET5161
	Electronic Communication Systems
	ET5261
	Optoelectronics and Photonics


